Change History
Title: CPiA 1.5 + VV6409 USB Chipset
Reference Design Manual
Document No: V:\apps_sup\user_manual_source\CPIA1_5_USB_RD
K\work_in_progress\cpia1_5_usb_rdm.fm
Project: CPiA
REV Change Detail ECN Revised by Date
a Initial version DRC

MCR03-EZH-J-330
CR-1/16-330-JV
33R R3 1
Res 0603 5% 1/10W Hokuriku
AVX/
Kyocera
Rohm
Phillips
Kamaya
CR-1/16-222-JV
CR10-222-J-T
MCR03-EZH-J-222
0603 RC-21
RMC-1/16-222-J-TP
2K2 R6,R7 2
Res 0603 5% 1/10W Rohm MCR03-EZH-J-203 20K R9 1
Ferrite 0603 Murata BLM11A102SPT I2,I4,I6,I8 4 1KΩ @100MHz
DCR 0.7Ωmax
cpia1_5_usb_rdm.fm PRELIMINARY Rev 0.1 12/02/99 13
VISION CPiA 1.5 + VV6409 Chipset Reference Design Manual Revision 0.1

±5% (or better)
Rohm
Hokuriku
Kamaya
MCR03-EZH-J-104
CR-1/16-104-JV
RMC-1/16-104-J-TP
100K R1,R21,
R67, R74
4
Resistor 0603 1/8W
±1% (or better)
Rohm MCR03-EZH-J-1R2 1R2 R6 1
Resistor 0603 1/8W
±5% (or better)
Rohm MCR03-EZH-J-103 10K R2, R20 2
Resistor 0603 1/8W
±5% (or better)
Hokuriku
AVX/
Kyocera
Rohm
Philips
Kamaya
CR-1/16-472-JV
CR10-472-J-T
MCR03-EZH-J-472
0603 RC-21
RMC-1/16-472-J-TP
4.7K R11, R12,
R24, R24,
R26,
R27,
6
Resistor 0603 1/8W
±5% (or better)
Rohm MCR03-EZH-J-152 1.5K R49 2
Resistor 0603 1/8W
±5% (or better)
Rohm MCR03-EZH-J-240 24R R50,R51 2
Resistor 0603 1/8W
±5% (or better)
Rohm
Hokuriku
Kamaya
MCR03-EZH-J-105
CR-1/16-105-JV
RMC-1/16-105-J-TP
1M R13, R65 2
Resistor 0603 1/8W
±5% (or better)
Rohm MCR03-EZH-J-511 510R R66 1
Resistor 0603 1/16W
±1% (or better)
Rohm MCR03-EZH-F-185 1.8M R17 1
Resistor 0603 1/16W
±5% (or better)
Hokuriku
AVX/